## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/16/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IndyMac Bank, F.S.B.		104/19/2007 1	Federally Chartered Savings Bank:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First American Default Information Services LLC	
Street Address:	One First American Way	
City:	Westlake	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76262	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3209715	FRONTPATH
Registration Number:	3218927	FRONTPATH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.408.4071 Phone:

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: B. Brett Heavner

901 New York Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07055.0355-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Brett Heavner

**TRADEMARK** 

900074933

**REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0061** 

Signature:	/B. Brett Heavner/
Date:	04/20/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=frontpath assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0062

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

IndyMac Bank, F.S.B., a Federally Chartered Savings Bank with its principal place of business at 888 East Walnut Street, Pasadena, California 91101 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

On approximately February 16, 2007, First American Default Information Services LLC, a Florida company with its principal place of business at One First American Way, Westlake, Texas 76262 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of February 16, 2007 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

IndyMac Bank, F.S.B.

Donald D. Bundy

FVP Mortgage Bank General

Counsel

Date:

1335842 1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0063